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TECHNICAL DATASHEET / DANE TECHNICZNE

ELECTRICAL DATA / DANE ELEKTYCZNE / ELEKTRISCHE DATEN

% Integrated linear LED luminaire, for versatile use, made of rectangular aluminum profile, with built-in
reflectors and lens system. Premium class luminaire with a very low UGR glare index. For installation as
a single luminaire, continuous quick assembly line, in the SWE mounting and power rail (busbar) or in the
3-phase Trac bus (e.g. GLOBAL).

mmm Zintegrowana liniowa oprawa LED, do wszechstronnego zastosowania, wykonana z profilu aluminiowego
o prostokatnym ksztatcie, z wbudowanymi reflektorami i uktadem soczewek. Oprawa klasy premium o bardzo
niskim wskazniku ol$nienia UGR. Do montazu jako oprawa pojedyncza, linia ciggta szybkiego montazu, w szy-
nie montazowo-zasilajgcej (szynoprzewodzie) SWE lub szynie 3 fazowej Trac (np. GLOBAL).

= Integrierte lineare LED-Leuchte, vielseitig einsetzbar, aus rechteckigem Aluminiumprofil, mit einge-
bauten Reflektoren und Linsensystem. Leuchte der Premiumklasse mit sehr niedrigem UGR-Blendindex.
Zur Montage als Einzelleuchte, durchgehendes Schnellmontageband, in die SWE-Montage- und Strom-
schiene (Sammelschiene) oder in den 3-Phasen-Trac-Bus (z. B. GLOBAL).

LIGHT DISTRIBUTION / ROZSYt SWIATLA / LICHTVERTEI-

W Power/Moc/ Leistung

- LUNG
15-160 W *

50° 80°

Tension / Zasilanie / Netzspannung

220-240V - 50/60 Hz

STANDARD / INDUSTRIAL *

')
¥ Power supply / Zasilacz / Netzteil
0]

Management / Sterowanie / Steuerung

ON-OFF / DALI/ DIMM *

@ Lifespan / TrwatoSc¢ / Lebensdauer

L80/B10 50.000h - 100.000h*

MECHANICAL DATA / DANE MECHANICZNE / MECHANISCHE DATEN

® Housing/ Obudowa / Gehduse

@ Housing color / Kolor / Gehadusefarbe

¥4 Mounting / Montaz / Installation

& P Class/ Klasa szczelnosci / Dichtheitsklasse

535 Ambient temperature / Temperatura pracy /

Umgebungstemperatur

TECHNICAL DATA / DANE TECHNCZNE / TECHNISCHE DATEN

K Color temperature / Barwa Swiatta / Lichtfarbe

L Beamangle/Katrozsytu / Ausstrahlungswinkel

Im  Luminous flux / Strumief éwiatta / Lichtstrom

©  CRIFactor / CRI/ Farbwiedergabe

@ MacAdam / Tolerancja koloru / Farborttoleranz

Energy efficiency class / Klasa efektywnosci energe-

tycznej / Energieeffizienzklasse

* parameters depending on the luminaire configuration
* parametry w zalezno$ci od konfiguracji opraw
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silver / black / white * A 5200 K GROW ~ MEAT  FRUT  BREAD
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INDEX L w H KG (NET)

3000-6500K/SP ™ swrymI[Clos[X] 575mm  48mm  55mm  1.10KG
50°/80° * SWFY[M][C]O9S[X] 860 mm 48 mm 55 mm 1.35 KG
SWFY[M][C]12[X] 1145 mm 48 mm 55 mm 1.85 KG
2600—26000Im*  SWFY[M]ICI14[X] 1440 mm 48mm  55mm 2.55KG
Ra >80/ Ra 90 * SWFY[M][C]17[X] 1720 mm 48 mm 55 mm 2.80 KG
SWFY[M][C]20[X] 2002 mm 48mm  55mm 3.40 KG
35DCM  swrYIMIICI231X] 2290 mm 48mm  55mm 3.55KG
ﬂ SWFY[M][C]28[X] 2860 mm 48mm  55mm 4,60 KG
SWFY[M][C]34[X] 3435 mm 48 mm 55 mm 5.70 KG
SWFY[M][C]40[X] 4008 mm 48 mm 55 mm 6.80 KG

EXAMPLE INDEXATION AND CONFIGURATION / PRZYKEADOWA INDEKSACJA | KONFIGURACJA / BEISPIEL INDEXIERUNG UND KONFI-

MOUTING COLOR COVER LENGHT. LENS COLORTEMP. ~ POWER  BEAM ANGLE CONTROL  EFFICIENCY ~ EMERGENCY
MONTAZ KOLOR POKRYWA DtUGOSC SOCZEWKA BARWA SW. MoC KAT ROZSYtU CRI STEROWANIE ~ WYDAJNOSC AWARYJNA
INSTALLATION GEHAUSEFARBE ABDECKUNG LANGE LINSE LICHTFARBE LEISTUNG  AUSSTRALUNGSWINKEL STEUERUNG EFFIZIENZ NOTFALL
SWEFY E B 14 1 w 90 L3
TRUNKING BLACK NO COVER IN CENTIMETERS* 1-ROW OPTICS 3200K INWATTS 30° SYMMETRICAL CRimin. 80 N/ OFF STANDARD NO EMERGENCY
L G 3 D L6 R7 DALI HL
LINEAR 5-POLE GRAY ALUMINUM COVER  +FRsTTWO DIGTSOF  3-ROW OPTICS 4000K 60° SYMMETRICAL CRimin. 70 DALI READY DRIVER HIGH LUMEN WITH BACKUP
RXxx LENGTH (150cm = 15) A
LINEAR 3-POLE RAL COLOR PVC COVER 5200K 90° SYMMETRICAL CRImin. 50 DIMMABLE DRIVER
L7 S B L6x9 MS
LINEAR 7-POLE SILVER 5700K 60¢90° ASYMMETRICAL WITH MOTION SENSOR
S/SM ) C LAA
SINGLE / SIDE POWER WHITE 6500k DOUBLE ASYMMETRIC
R ME OTHER LENSES

3-PHASE RAIL POWERED

MEAT (SPECIAL COLOR) AVALIABLE

COLOR TEMPERATURE / TEMP. BARWOWA / LICHTFAR



